# Terms of Use

**Effective Date:** 18.07.2024

Welcome to the Icom Innovation Ltd ("we," "our," or "us") website, <a href="www.icom-ai.com">www.icom-ai.com</a> (the "Site"). By accessing or using the Site, you agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions (the "Terms of Use"). Please read these Terms of Use carefully before using the Site. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use the Site.

## 1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using this Site, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and provisions of this agreement. In addition, when using these particular services, you shall be subject to any posted guidelines or rules applicable to such services.

# 2. Changes to Terms

We reserve the right to change or modify these Terms of Use at any time and at our sole discretion. If we make changes to these Terms of Use, we will provide notice of such changes, such as by sending an email notification, providing notice through the Site, or updating the "Effective Date" at the top of these Terms of Use. Your continued use of the Site will confirm your acceptance of the revised Terms of Use.

#### 3. Use of the Site

You agree to use the Site only for lawful purposes. You agree not to take any action that might compromise the security of the Site, render the Site inaccessible to others, or otherwise cause damage to the Site or its content. You agree not to use the Site in any manner that might interfere with the rights of third parties.

# 4. Privacy Policy

Your use of the Site is also subject to our Privacy Policy. Please review our Privacy Policy, which also governs the Site and informs users of our data collection practices.

#### 5. Intellectual Property

The Site and its original content, features, and functionality are owned by Icom Innovation Ltd and are protected by international copyright, trademark, patent, trade secret, and other intellectual property or proprietary rights laws.

# 6. User Content

You may be able to post or upload content, such as comments, reviews, and other materials, to the Site ("User Content"). You retain ownership of any intellectual property rights that you hold in the User Content. By posting or uploading User Content, you grant us a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free, perpetual, and irrevocable license to use, reproduce, modify, adapt, publish, translate, distribute, and display such User Content in any media or platform.

#### 7. Disclaimer of Warranties

The Site is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. We make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, as to the operation of the Site or the information, content, or materials included on the Site. You expressly agree that your use of the Site is at your sole risk.

# 8. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Icom Innovation Ltd shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your use of or inability to use the Site; (b) any unauthorized access to or use of our servers and/or any personal information stored therein; (c) any interruption or cessation of transmission to or from the Site; (d) any bugs, viruses, trojan horses, or the like that may be transmitted to or through the Site by any third party; (e) any errors or omissions in any content or for any loss or damage incurred as a result of the use of any content posted, emailed, transmitted, or otherwise made available through the Site; and/or (f) defamatory, offensive, or illegal conduct of any third party. In no event shall Icom Innovation Ltd's aggregate liability for all claims relating to the Site exceed the amount you paid, if any, to Icom Innovation Ltd for the use of the Site.

#### 9. Indemnification

You agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless Icom Innovation Ltd and its subsidiaries, agents, licensors, managers, and other affiliated companies, and their employees, contractors, agents, officers, and directors, from and against any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt, and expenses (including but not limited to attorney's fees) arising from: (a) your use of and access to the Site, including any data or content transmitted or received by you; (b) your violation of any term of these Terms of Use, including without limitation your breach of any of the representations and warranties above; (c) your violation of any third-party right, including without limitation any right of privacy or intellectual property rights; (d) your violation of any applicable law, rule, or regulation; (e) User Content or any content that is submitted via your account including without limitation misleading, false, or inaccurate information; (f) your willful misconduct; or (g) any other party's access and use of the Site with your unique username, password, or other appropriate security code.

# 10. Governing Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of United Arabian Emirates without regard to its conflict of law principles. Any dispute arising from these Terms of Use or the use of the Site shall be resolved in the courts of United Arabian Emirates.

# 11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at:

Icom Innovation Ltd Email: hello@icom-ai.com

This document provides a comprehensive set of terms and conditions for the use of your website, ensuring that users understand their responsibilities and your policies.